

Berhampur Municipal Corporation, Berhampur

Notice No. 8267 Dt. 13.06.2023

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)

- 1. The Municipal Commissioner, Berhampur Municipal Corporation invites **Item rate bids** for the works mentioned below through e-procurement in conformity with term and conditions of the request for proposal (RFP)/ detailed tender call notice (DTCN) in two bid system; Part -1 General and Technical bid & Part-2: Financial Bid/Price Bid/BoQs from intending bidders fulfilling the eligibility criteria and other qualifying requirement mentioned in this RFP/Bid Document. Agreement is to be drawn by BeMC with successful/selected bidder in the prescribed contract form of BeMC (enclosed in RFP). Each bid should be submitted through website www.tendersodisha.gov.in by the eligible bidders. The bidders should have necessary portal enrolment (Digital Signature Certificate) under e-procurement process of Govt. of Odisha in required class/category. For queries on this RFP, intending bidders may contact the office of Health and Sanitation section of Berhampur Municipal Corporation during any working day.
- 2. The detail of work for which bid is invited are as followers:-

SI No	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost(E.C.) put to tender excluding GST for one year in Rs.	Cost of Bid document including GST	EMD to be deposited	Period of Contract in days
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	Composite Sanitation work for Zone-1 (Ward No. 1,3,4,5,6,7,18,19,21) within BeMC area, Berhampur (as mentioned in bid document)	7,34,19,191/-	Rs. 11,800/-(Tender Fees)	14,68,384/-	730
2.	Composite Sanitation workfor Zone-2 (Ward No. 2,8,9,10,11,12,13,14) within BeMC area, Berhampur (as mentioned in bid document)	6,22,46,476/-	Rs. 11,800/-(Tender Fees)	12,44,930/-	730
3.	Composite Sanitation workfor Zone-3 (Ward No.15,16,17,22,23,24,31,32,34) within BeMC area, Berhampur (as mentioned in bid document)	6,91,48,411/-	Rs. 11,800/-(Tender Fees)	13,82,968/-	730
4.	Composite Sanitation workfor Zone-4 (Ward No. 20,25,26,27,28,29,30,36,37) within BeMC area, Berhampur (as mentioned in bid document)	6,80,34,015/-	Rs. 11,800/-(Tender Fees)	13,60,680/-	730
5.	Composite Sanitation workfor Zone-5 (Ward No. 33,38,39,35,40,41,42) within BeMC area, Berhampur (as mentioned in bid document)	6,11,83,851/-	Rs. 11,800/-(Tender Fees)	12,23,677/-	730
					1

3. Time schedule for bidding process are as follows

SL No	Description	Dates		
1	Period of availability of RFP (for online bidding)	From 16.06.2023 to 15.07.2023		
2	Last date and time of seeking clarification (if any)	Up to 07.07.2023 by 05:00 PM		
3	Last date and time of Bidding online	Dt. 15.07.2023 by 05:00 PM		
4	Date and time of Opening of technical bid received online	Dt. 19.07.2023 at 11:30 AM		
5	Date and time of Opening of Price Bid	To be informed later on to the		
		bidder who are found qualified after evaluation of technical bid		

- 4. Other details can be seen in the bidding document/RFP available in website: www.tendersodisha.gov.in (for view , download and bidding) and www.berhampur.gov.in (for view and download).
- 5. All amendments, clarification, time extension etc. will be uploaded in the website only. Bidder should regularly visit the above website to keep themselves updated on the tender process.
- 6. The interested bidder may attend the Pre-Bid meeting proposed to be held on DT. 10.07.2023 at 11:30 AM in the Conference Hall of Berhampur Municipal Corporation for clarification/submission of queries if any before preparation and submission of the Bid Documents.
- 7. After bidding in the online website:- www.tendersodisha.gov.in the bidder shall submit the required document testimonial as sought and the format Annexed in the bid document in support of his eligibility criteria through registered post/Speed post clearly marked as Bid For Composite Sanitation workfor Zone- (not to be opened) addressed to Municipal Commissioner, Berhampur Municipal Corporation in the address mentioned in the bid document.
- 8. Authority reserves the rights to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason there of subject to the limitation prescribed by Central Vigilance Commission.

Sd/13.06.23
Commissioner
Berhampur Municipal Corporation
Dt. 13.06.23

Memo No. 8268

Copy submitted to the Mayor, Berhampur Municipal Corporation for favour of kindinformation.

Sd/ Commissioner Berhampur Municipal Corporation

Memo No. 8269 Dt. 13.06.23

Copy to M.I.S., Berhampur Municipal Corporation. He is directed to upload the notice in the ULB website i.e. www.berhampur.gov.in.

Copy to be displayed in the Office notice board for wide circulation.

Sd/ Commissioner